
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Upazila: Sreemangal, District: Moulvibazar. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No. 46.02.5883.000.14.131.22- 248                                                                                                                       Dated:   04/04/2023 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 03/2022-2023(OTM)  
 
    e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/) for the procurement of following. 
 

Sl 
No 

Tender  
ID 

Package No. & Name of the Work Last Selling 
Date & 
Time 

Opening  
and Closing 

Date & 
Time 

1 789478 e-Tender/PEDP4/MLB/SRE/2022-23/W17-01242  
Major Repair of three School 1.Khilgaon Govt Primary School 2.Noagaon Govt Primary School 
3.Gopendraganj Govt Primary School 

20-04-2023 
12:00 

20-04-2023 
13:00 

2 789479 e-Tender/PEDP4/MLB/SRE/2022-23/W17-01243 Major Repair of three School 1.Bharaura Govt 
Primary School 2.Makrichara Cha Bagan Govt Primary School 3.Vimsi Govt Primary School 

20-04-2023 
12:00 

20-04-2023 
13:00 

 
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, 
registration in the National e-GP system portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the 
National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks, branches.  
 
 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 
 
 

     (Md. Yousuf Hossain Khan) 
Upazila Engineer 

Tel : 02996686287 
                e-mail: ue.sreemangal@lged.gov.bd 

 
Memo No. 46.02.5883.000.14. 131.22- 248   /1(20)                                                                                                                               Dated:   04/04/2023 
 
 
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :  
 
01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. The Director General, Directorate of Primary Education, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 
03. The Additional Chief Engineer (RIDM), LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  
04. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 
05. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. 
06. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Moulvibazar. 
07. The Executive Engineer, Office of the Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. 
08. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Sreemangal, Moulvibazar. 
09. The District Primary Education Officer, District: Moulvibazar. 
10. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sreemangal, Moulvibazar. 
11. The Upazila Engineer.................. (All). 
12. The Upazila ......................... Officer, Sreemangal, Moulvibazar. 
13. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED H/Q. He is requested to publish the e-tender notice in LGED website. 
14. The Editor,          …………………………. , Dhaka and The Daily Tribunal (English), Dhaka are   requested to publish the advertisement one day/ 
one  time in interior pages of the paper (size 3”x 4”) on or before 05/04/2023.  
15. Notice Board.      
 
 
 

 
 

     (Md. Yousuf Hossain Khan) 
Upazila Engineer 

Tel : 02996686287 
                e-mail: ue.sreemangal@lged.gov.bd 

 

“ ‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 
      MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ Ó | 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:ue.sreemangal@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.sreemangal@lged.gov.bd

